

VASANTDADA PATIL PRATISHTHAN'S

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND VISUAL ARTS

(Formarly Known as Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering)

TRUST REGD. NO. F. 6736 (MUMBAI)

NAAC ACCREDITATION FOR 5 YEARS : (28.03.2019 to 27.03.2024) NBA ACCREDITED COURSES : (During 15.03.2012 to14.03.2015) COMP. ENGG./ ELEX. ENGG. / EXTC. ENGG./ I.T.

(F. No 28-110 / 2010 - NBA Dated 02/04/2012)

Office : Vasantdada Patil Educational Complex, Eastern Express Highway, Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Marg, Sion, Mumbal - 400 022. Tel: +91 22 2084 0325, 7226, 7228, 7229 | Fax : +91 22 2403 8717 | E-mail : principal@pvppcoe.ac.in | Web: www.pvppcoe.ac.in

Founder : Late MANOHAR PHALKE S M.L.C. Principal & Campus Director : Dr. ALAM N. SHAIKH VPPCOE/OFFICE/2022-23/

President : Shri, NANDKUMAR M. KATKAR General Secretary : Adv. APPASAHEB S. DESAI

Treasurer : Adv. PRALHAD G. DESAI 11.10.2022

CIRCULAR

As per our proposal for finalization of fees for Academic Year 2022 – 23 to Fees Regulating Authority under Regulation Admissions and Fees Act, 2015; minutes of meeting had been held on Wednesday, 21.09.2022 deciding reasonable fees for the Institution who falls under section 11 (2), (3), (4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions Act 2015 for Agenda at Item No. 1 pertaining to our Institution.

Copy of the approved fee structure is uploaded on College Website for perusal.

A.Y. Year	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fees
2022 - 23	Rs. 1,08,252/-	Rs. 13,748/-	Rs. 1,22,000/-

Provision under section 14 (6) states that the fees approved and communication by the Fees Regulating Authority shall be applicable in respect of the candidate who is admitted to the unaided institution in that academic year 2022-23 and shall not be revised till the completion of the course of such student in the concerned institution.

(Dr. Alam N. Shaikh) Principal

Principal Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering and Visual Arts Vasantdada Patil Educational Complex, Eastern Express Highway, Padmashushan Vasantdada Patil Marg, Sion, Mumbai - 400 022

Encl;

Minutes uploaded on College Web Site





VASANTDADA PATIL PRATISHTHAN'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND VISUAL ARTS

(Formerly Known as Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering)

TRUST REGD. NO. F. 6736 (MUMBAI)

NAAC ACCREDITATION FOR 5 YEARS : (28.03.2019 to 27.03.2024)

NBA ACCREDITED COURSES : (During 15.03.2012 to14.03.2015) COMP. ENGG./ ELEX. ENGG. / EXTC. ENGG./ I.T.

(F.No 28-110 / 2010 - NBA Dated 02/04/2012)

Office : Vasantdada Patil Educational Complex, Eastern Express Highway, Padmabhushan Vasantdada Patil Marg, Sion, Mumbal - 400 022. Tel: +91 22 2084 0325, 7226, 7228, 7229 | Fax : +91 22 2403 8717 | E-mail : principal@pvppcoe.ac.in | Web: www.pvppcoe.ac.in

Founder : Late MANOHAR PHALKE M.L.C. Principal & Campus Director : Dr. ALAM N. SHAIKH President : Shri. NANDKUMAR M. KATKAR General Secretary : Adv. APPASAHEB S. DESAI

Treasurer : Adv. PRALHAD G. DESAI

व्ही . पी . पी . कॉ . ऑ . इं . /परिपत्रक/२०२२ - २३/

22/20/2022

परिपत्रक

शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२२ - २३ करीता शुल्क नियामक प्राधिकरणाला महाविदयालयाच्या वतीने शुल्क मंजुरीकरीता केलेल्या प्रस्तावाच्या अनुपंगाने शुल्क नियामक प्राधिकरणाने महाराष्ट्र राज्य विनाअनुदानित खाजगी व्यावसायिक शैक्षणिक संस्था प्रवेश व शुल्क विनीमयन अधिनियम २०१५ च्या कलम ११ (२), (३),(४) नुसार आपल्या महाविदयालयाचे अंतिम शुल्क दिनांक २१.०९.२०२२ रोजी घेतलेल्या मिटींगमध्ये मुददा क्र. १ मध्ये मंजुर केले आहे व सदर मिनीटची आवृत्ती संस्थेच्या वेवसाईटवर अपलोड करण्यात आली आहे याची नोंद घ्यावी.

वर्ष	टयुशन फीज	डेव्हलपमेंट फीज	एकुण फीज
2022 - 23	Rs. 1,08,252/-	Rs. 13,748/-	Rs. 1,22,000/-

शुल्क नियामक प्राधिकरणाच्या कलम १४ (६) च्या प्रमाणे सदर शुल्क हे शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२२ - २३ मधील प्रवेशित विदयार्थ्यांकरीता त्यांच्या शैक्षणिक अभ्यासक्रमाचा कालावधी पुर्ण होईपर्यंत लागु असेल व त्यामध्ये महाविदयालयाकडून कोणत्याही प्रकारचा वदल करण्यात येणार नाही .

(डॉ. आलम्

Principal Vasantdada Patil Pratislithan's Unificities of Engineering and Visu." Arts UEG: Vasantdada Patil Educational Complex, Laste Express Highway, Padmashushan Vasantdad Patil Marg. Ston, Mumbar - 400 022

सोबत;

मिनट्स महाविदयालयाच्या संकेतस्थळावर अपलोड केले आहेत .